B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	03-27-	2007 "	J.S. Department of	Commerce Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Commissioner for Patents.	Pleas 103387	7482 IPI	es thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address	of Receiving P	arty(ies):
Shun-Mi Jianq		Name:	Wonderla Ltd.	nd Nurs erygoods Co.,
		Street Address:	10F, No. Neihu	433, Rui Kwang Road,
3. Nature of Conveyance:	^¹ ☐ Merger			
⊠Assignment □ Security Agreemen	City, State, Zip:	Taipei 11	4, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Other:				
Execution Date:	☐ Additional r	name(s) and	address(es) attached.	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s		addiossios/ accesses.
If this document is being filed together application, the execution date of the				
	☐ Additional Num	nbers Attached.		
Title: CHANGING TABLE FOR	D DI AVADO			
	R PLATAND			
Attorney Docket No.: CHEN4				
Attorney Docket No.: CHEN4 5. Name and Address of Party to whole Document Should be Mailed:	101/EM	Total Number of App Pate	plications and ents Involved:	1
5. Name and Address of Party to who	101/EM	I .		1 \$40.00
5. Name and Address of Party to whole Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364	m Correspondence Concerning this	7. Total Fee:	ents Involved:	\$40.00
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Document Should be Mailed: Name:	End of the second state of	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Se Enclosed	ents Involved:	\$40.00
5. Name and Address of Party to whole Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364	End of the second state of	Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊗ Enclosed □ Authorized to be ch	ents Involved:	\$40.00
5. Name and Address of Party to whole Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER 9. Statement and Signature:	m Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit Account No.	ents Involved: harged to depumber:	\$40.00 posit account 02-0200
5. Name and Address of Party to whole Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my know	m Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit Account No.	ents Involved: harged to depumber:	\$40.00 posit account 02-0200

PATENT REEL: 019083 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT

inis assi	gnm	Changing table for playard
		RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one)	ŘΧ	a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)
		concurrently with this assignment.
		U.S. patent application Serial No, filed
		a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
		No filed on (date) (U.S. pate
		application Serial No, if known).
		U.S. patent No, issued
		RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions
•		patent applications identified above.
		RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one)		U.S. patent rights only.
	ЖX	Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to
		claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application
		for this invention.
	,	OR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose
_		ar on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).
The ASSI	IGN	EE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of As	ssigi	nee) Wonderland Nurserygoods Co., Ltd.
(Address)	101,	No. 433, Rui Kwang Road, Neihu, Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The ASSIGN	JEE	is:
(check one)		An Individual.
	\Box	A Partnership.
	XX	A Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C (specify state or cour
		(other)
Tha 150	SICN	IOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good
THE ASS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ional, in consideration of violog paid by the Addiciver, and other good

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the follow rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

PATENT REEL: 019083 FRAME: 0877

INVENTION TITLE: Changing	table for playard	
As to all U.S. patent application hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as sole use and enjoyment of said ASS	he Commissioner of Patents ar the assignee of the entire right	nd Trade <mark>marks to issue al</mark> , title and interest, for th
representatives, any facts known to in any legal proceedings, sign all law substitute, renewal, reexamination a papers to cause any and all Letters oaths and generally do everything n successors and assigns, to obtain a	vful papers, execute all division and reissue applications, execute all division and reissue applications, execute all division application for the processory or desirable to aid said and enforce proper protection for the processory of the proces	said invention, and testifnal, continuation, te all necessary assignments of the said invention. The said invention.
The ASSIGNORS authorize at this application to check any appropriate the control of the control	ny attorneys and agents who horiate boxes and to insert the S	= -
in this document after it has been e	•	
Chen, Shun-Min	Chen Shau-Min Signature	4/20/2006
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Li, Jianqun	L. Jeangun	4/20/2006
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date _.
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO ASSIGNEE: Wonderland Nurserygoods Co., Ltd.

* 1987, 1992 Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young

RECORDED: 03/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 019083 FRAME: 0878